
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:503
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2009
EMPLOYEES IN ORGANISED AND UNORGANISED SECTORS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the gross output of employees working in organised and unorganised sectors, State-wise and sector-wise; and

(b) the share of above employees output in National Gross Domestic Product and State Gross Domestic Product, State-wise and sector-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) The contribution to value added of organized and unorganized sectors, sector-wise is given at Annex-I. Such data is not available State-wise centrally.

(b) The share of organized and unorganized sectors in value addition sector-wise is given at Annex-II. Such data is not available State-wise centrally.
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